

Minnesota Mobile Home Rental Assistance Program

Information for Mobile Home Owner/Park Residents

The Ownership/Management of this mobile home park is participating in a voluntary rental assistance program offered exclusively to qualified residents of this Park. This privately funded program was started by a group of Minnesota mobile home Park Owners who wanted to provide temporary assistance to qualified low-income Park residents.

Who qualifies for the program?

The Eligibility Guidelines outline the specific income and other qualifications that need to be met. Please refer to Eligibility Guidelines for your Mobile Home Park, which may be included on the backside of this Information sheet or as a separate handout. The Guidelines may also be obtained by calling or e-mailing the numbers provided below.

Who administers the program?

An experienced, objective and independent consulting firm administers the program. Applications for assistance are kept confidential. Recommendations for subsidies are based on established criteria and reviewed and renewed annually to verify continued eligibility and need.

How does the program work?

Once an applicant is approved, a "rent credit" in the amount of 10% of the monthly rent is given each month on the recipient's monthly rent statement.

How long does it take to be approved for the program?

Applications are generally processed within one month with the subsidy beginning within one to two months after receipt of the application.

Who pays the monthly rent subsidy?

The owner(s) of this mobile home park pays for the subsidy. This is a completely privately funded program that is done on a voluntary basis.

Does the rent subsidy have to be refunded or paid back?

No. The subsidy is a gift that does not have to be paid back.

For an Application or More Information Please Contact:

Minnesota Mobile Home Rental Assistance Program

Toll Free: (763) 260-1036

E-Mail: info@MinnesotaMHRAP.com

Revised 05/23